

Rajender Singh & ors. vs. Bishan Singh

Cr.MMO No. 1151 of 2025

Reserved on 10.03.2026

24.03.2026. Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

From the perusal of the record, there is sufficient material on record and plausible reasons to issue notice to the respondent, on taking steps within a period of one week, returnable within a period of four weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

24th March, 2026
(ravinder)