

CRMMO-1151 of 2025

06.05.2026 Present: None.

Notice issued to the sole respondent for today has been received back after validly served. However, none is present on behalf of the said respondent. Name of Mr. Vinod Chauhan and Ms. Nandita, Advocates has been reflected in the cause-list. A report from the Scrutiny Section be obtained and the matter be thereafter listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

(Registrar)

06.05.2026

(Vriti)